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  SCRATCH  

1 1 Piccolo Julien (1) SEN X1 Racing 2:04.99 (1) 2:07.03 (1) 2:04.99

2 10 Locquet Kévin (2) SEN Ride Inov 2:10.96 (2) 2:13.19 (2) 2:10.96 5.97

3 156 Farroba Teddy (1) MAS1 Calvisson VTT 2:11.41 (3) 2:16.68 (11) 2:11.41 6.42

4 123 Buisan Sylvain (1) CAD MTB Les Angles 2:12.25 (4) 2:14.75 (5) 2:12.25 7.26

5 17 Buisan Geoffrey (3) SEN MTB Les Angles 2:12.32 (5) 2:20.21 (17) 2:12.32 7.33

6 16 Cros Flavien (4) SEN 4X Combes 2:12.37 (6) 2:15.67 (8) 2:12.37 7.38

7 11 Rieu Cyril (5) SEN César Bike 2:12.41 (7) 2:17.08 (12) 2:12.41 7.42

8 7 Goulesque Romain (6) SEN Voulvoul Racing 2:13.34 (8) 2:15.53 (6) 2:13.34 8.35

9 120 Cot Enzo (2) CAD Ride Inov 2:14.15 (9) 2:18.58 (15) 2:14.15 9.16

10 84 Masnou Bastien (1) JUNH La Bicyclette Cévenole 2:14.25 (10) 2:18.08 (13) 2:14.25 9.26

11 4 Fayolle Alexandre (7) SEN Ride Inov 2:23.52 (28) 2:14.56 (3) 2:14.56 9.57

12 82 Chirossel Anthony (2) JUNH César Bike 2:18.66 (16) 2:14.59 (4) 2:14.59 9.60

13 13 Martin Thibaut (8) SEN Ride Inov 2:20.77 (21) 2:15.64 (7) 2:15.64 10.65

14 55 Guibal Thomas (9) SEN Calvisson VTT 2:15.70 (11) 2:18.32 (14) 2:15.70 10.71

15 52 Gauzit Gabriel (10) SEN 4X Combes 2:15.93 (9) 2:15.93 10.94

16 86 André Joris (3) JUNH Calvisson VTT 2:15.95 (12) 2:20.33 (20) 2:15.95 10.96

17 70 Rogeat Christophe (11) SEN VTT Chartreuse 4:19.67 (93) 2:16.48 (10) 2:16.48 11.49

18 102 Lunel Pierre (4) JUNH 4X Combes 2:17.41 (13) 2:20.30 (18) 2:17.41 12.42

19 85 Neulat Alexandre (5) JUNH Calvisson VTT 2:18.19 (14) 2:20.32 (19) 2:18.19 13.20

20 15 Giraud Julien (12) SEN Rage 2:18.48 (15) 2:18.48 13.49

21 109 Valette Romain (6) JUNH César Bike 2:27.27 (38) 2:18.76 (16) 2:18.76 13.77

22 50 Garanger Arnaud (7) JUNH Calvisson VTT 2:19.38 (17) 2:24.93 (26) 2:19.38 14.39

23 155 Poupon Christophe (2) MAS1 Rage 2:19.45 (18) 2:22.58 (23) 2:19.45 14.46

24 95 De Boulatsel Vincent (8) JUNH Calvisson VTT 2:20.01 (19) 2:26.30 (29) 2:20.01 15.02

25 159 Iniguez José (3) MAS1 Green Team 2:20.49 (20) 2:25.40 (27) 2:20.49 15.50

26 121 Cavalier Dorian (3) CAD Voulvoul Racing 2:20.94 (22) 2:24.90 (25) 2:20.94 15.95

27 151 Arlaud Raphael (4) CAD César Bike 2:21.08 (23) 2:21.81 (21) 2:21.08 16.09

28 76 Tremoulet Gaetan (13) SEN VTT Roc Evasion 2:21.92 (24) 2:29.62 (37) 2:21.92 16.93

29 105 Pezeril Robin (9) JUNH 0 2:25.65 (32) 2:22.28 (22) 2:22.28 17.29

30 28 Ambert Romain (14) SEN Planète 2 roues 2:22.34 (25) 2:26.45 (30) 2:22.34 17.35

31 154 Randoulet Christophe (1) MAS2 César Bike 2:22.88 (26) 2:31.22 (40) 2:22.88 17.89

32 24 Gaydon Vincent (15) SEN VC Mende Lozère 2:40.40 (65) 2:22.94 (24) 2:22.94 17.95

33 71 Roux Quentin (16) SEN LachtouteamCVN 2:23.02 (27) 2:28.22 (33) 2:23.02 18.03

34 59 Landon Benoit (17) SEN Ticket 2 ride 2:24.64 (29) 2:28.99 (35) 2:24.64 19.65

35 111 Vivens Thomas (10) JUNH La Bicyclette Cévenole 2:25.49 (30) 2:30.18 (38) 2:25.49 20.50

36 158 Julien Robert (2) MAS2 LachtouteamCVN 2:25.61 (31) 2:32.72 (42) 2:25.61 20.62

37 96 Escach Logan (11) JUNH MTB Les Angles 2:25.73 (33) 2:33.96 (46) 2:25.73 20.74

38 169 Salles Thierry (3) MAS2 VC Salindres 2:25.91 (34) 2:35.13 (49) 2:25.91 20.92

39 88 Biau Sylvain (12) JUNH 0 2:26.15 (35) 2:26.28 (28) 2:26.15 21.16

40 25 Vachon Baptiste (18) SEN César Bike 2:26.57 (36) 2:27.55 (32) 2:26.57 21.58

41 160 Constantin Lionel (4) MAS1 VC Mende Lozère 2:34.86 (48) 2:26.97 (31) 2:26.97 21.98

42 124 Bouzid Alexandre (5) CAD La Bicyclette Cévenole 2:27.02 (37) 2:35.00 (48) 2:27.02 22.03

43 12 Simon Yann (19) SEN La Bicyclette Cévenole 2:27.27 (38) 2:37.45 (53) 2:27.27 22.28

44 171 Picard Jean-Marc (4) MAS2 Calvisson VTT 2:28.04 (40) 2:38.75 (55) 2:28.04 23.05

45 56 Guizard Valentin (20) SEN VTT Roc Evasion 2:37.40 (56) 2:28.37 (34) 2:28.37 23.38

46 110 Vert Valentin (13) JUNH La Bicyclette Cévenole 2:31.12 (42) 2:29.05 (36) 2:29.05 24.06

47 170 Ferriere Didier (5) MAS2 VTT Limoux 2:29.06 (41) 2:29.06 24.07

48 201 Lebret Vincent (14) JUNH César Bike 2:38.47 (60) 2:30.74 (39) 2:30.74 25.75

49 114 Gimenez Viktoria (1) JUND MTB Les Angles 2:31.14 (43) 2:35.57 (51) 2:31.14 26.15

50 108 Soulier Maxime (15) JUNH Roc de la Lègue 2:31.18 (44) 2:42.71 (59) 2:31.18 26.19

51 67 Pouget-Boyer Kévin (21) SEN Vélo Club Mende Lozère 2:35.79 (50) 2:31.46 (41) 2:31.46 26.47

52 103 Moreno Antoni (16) JUNH 4X Combes 2:32.07 (45) 2:36.49 (52) 2:32.07 27.08

53 143 Frixtalon Hugo (6) CAD MTB Les Angles 2:32.37 (46) 2:33.73 (45) 2:32.37 27.38

54 69 Reynier Olivier (22) SEN César Bike 2:39.78 (64) 2:32.77 (43) 2:32.77 27.78

55 97 German Thomas (23) SEN Calvisson VTT 2:33.06 (44) 2:33.06 28.07

56 113 Van Apeldoorn Bart (17) JUNH 4X Combes 2:40.51 (66) 2:34.01 (47) 2:34.01 29.02
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57 68 Quinonero Pierre (24) SEN 4X Combes 2:34.48 (47) 2:34.48 29.49

58 157 Gravoulet Guillaume (5) MAS1 Voulvoul Racing 2:36.09 (52) 2:35.42 (50) 2:35.42 30.43

59 79 Afflatet Christophe (25) SEN Voulvoul Racing 2:35.77 (49) 2:47.68 (65) 2:35.77 30.78

60 129 Blanc Raphael (7) CAD César Bike 2:35.82 (51) 2:46.84 (64) 2:35.82 30.83

61 127 Afflatet Antoine (8) CAD Voulvoul Racing 2:36.63 (53) 2:55.51 (72) 2:36.63 31.64

62 87 Barthe Thomas (18) JUNH 0 2:37.05 (54) 2:37.05 32.06

63 147 Savajols Brice (9) CAD Roc de la Lègue 2:37.12 (55) 2:56.35 (73) 2:37.12 32.13

64 112 Clary Cyril (19) JUNH VTT Club St Georges 2:37.47 (57) 2:37.55 (54) 2:37.47 32.48

65 150 Julien Calvin (10) CAD LachtouteamCVN 2:38.12 (58) 3:03.06 (75) 2:38.12 33.13

66 172 Fontenelle Antoine (6) MAS2 4X Combes 2:38.35 (59) 2:45.83 (62) 2:38.35 33.36

67 66 Porlan Etienne (26) SEN LachtouteamCVN 2:38.78 (61) 2:38.78 33.79

68 135 Bennasr Sofien (11) CAD Calvisson VTT 2:39.16 (62) 2:39.74 (56) 2:39.16 34.17

69 140 Godec Malo (12) CAD César Bike 2:39.42 (63) 3:05.41 (76) 2:39.42 34.43

70 54 Giacinti Mathieu (27) SEN César Bike 2:45.62 (75) 2:40.56 (57) 2:40.56 35.57

71 36 Carati Damien (28) SEN LachtouteamCVN 2:42.70 (67) 2:41.33 (58) 2:41.33 36.34

72 186 Genevet David (13) CAD VC Salindres 2:43.07 (68) 2:49.17 (66) 2:43.07 38.08

73 78 Turelli Sacha (29) SEN César Bike 2:43.41 (69) 2:43.41 38.42

74 32 Besse Mathieu (30) SEN LachtouteamCVN 2:46.40 (77) 2:43.73 (60) 2:43.73 38.74

75 46 Falbo Aurélien (31) SEN Ticket 2 ride 2:43.91 (70) 2:49.92 (67) 2:43.91 38.92

76 106 Troadec Charlie (20) JUNH César Bike 2:44.19 (71) 2:44.19 39.20

77 145 Vigne Hugo (14) CAD César Bike 2:44.44 (72) 2:45.34 (61) 2:44.44 39.45

78 177 Rouyre Michel (1) MAS3 The Racing Wolf 2:45.07 (73) 2:45.07 40.08

79 164 Gaillard Olivier (6) MAS1 Vtt Saint Georges 2:45.49 (74) 2:45.49 40.50

80 98 Granier Sébastien (21) JUNH César Bike 2:46.18 (76) 2:51.84 (68) 2:46.18 41.19

81 138 Crabieres Leo (15) CAD VTT Roc Evasion 2:48.29 (80) 2:46.49 (63) 2:46.49 41.50

82 49 Jourdan Alexandre (32) SEN 0 2:47.80 (78) 2:54.36 (71) 2:47.80 42.81

83 168 Charital Gil (7) MAS2 LachtouteamCVN 2:48.19 (79) 2:48.19 43.20

84 74 Terrana olivier (33) SEN LachtouteamCVN 2:49.17 (81) 3:25.76 (81) 2:49.17 44.18

85 162 Gauduchon Guillaume (7) MAS1 César Bike 4:06.94 (92) 2:52.14 (69) 2:52.14 47.15

86 142 Lecocq Lydéric (16) CAD César Bike 2:53.50 (82) 2:53.50 48.51

87 144 Martinez Axel (17) CAD MTB Les Angles 2:53.85 (83) 2:54.12 (70) 2:53.85 48.86

88 116 Pastre Marie (1) DAME Rage 3:01.77 (84) 3:00.90 (74) 3:00.90 55.91

89 163 Deluen Jean-Michel (8) MAS2 César Bike 3:02.79 (85) 3:02.79 57.80

90 27 Allais Michel (22) JUNH VTT Roc Evasion 3:05.01 (86) 3:10.56 (77) 3:05.01 1:00.02

91 148 Vautier Julien (18) CAD VC Salindres 3:05.38 (87) 3:12.13 (78) 3:05.38 1:00.39

92 117 Jaume Elodie (2) DAME César Bike 3:10.73 (88) 3:17.43 (79) 3:10.73 1:05.74

93 119 Ponce Marion (3) DAME 0 3:18.99 (89) 3:22.21 (80) 3:18.99 1:14.00

94 42 Domergue Vincent (34) SEN VTT Roc Evasion 3:31.84 (90) 3:31.84 1:26.85

95 174 Afflatet Patrice (9) MAS2 Voulvoul Racing 3:33.25 (91) 3:38.74 (82) 3:33.25 1:28.26

DNS – Absents au départ - Manche 1

41 Delmas Sylvain SEN VC Melgorien Mauguio

62 Passet Romain SEN La Bicyclette Cévenole

97 German Thomas SEN Calvisson VTT 2:33.06 (44)

104 Paulet Loris JUNH Le Roc de la Lègue

139 Delgado Rémi CAD MTB Les Angles

DNF - Abandons - Manche 1

52 Gauzit Gabriel SEN 4X Combes 2:15.93 (9)

118 Clerissi Estelle DAME Calvisson VTT

DNS – Absents au départ - Manche 2

42 Domergue Vincent SEN VTT Roc Evasion 3:31.84 (90)

66 Porlan Etienne SEN LachtouteamCVN 2:38.78 (61)

68 Quinonero Pierre SEN 4X Combes 2:34.48 (47)

78 Turelli Sacha SEN César Bike 2:43.41 (69)

87 Barthe Thomas JUNH 0 2:37.05 (54)

106 Troadec Charlie JUNH César Bike 2:44.19 (71)

118 Clerissi Estelle DAME Calvisson VTT

142 Lecocq Lydéric CAD César Bike 2:53.50 (82)

163 Deluen Jean-Michel MAS2 César Bike 3:02.79 (85)

164 Gaillard Olivier MAS1 Vtt Saint Georges 2:45.49 (74)
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168 Charital Gil MAS2 LachtouteamCVN 2:48.19 (79)

170 Ferriere Didier MAS2 VTT Limoux 2:29.06 (41)

177 Rouyre Michel MAS3 The Racing Wolf 2:45.07 (73)

DNF - Abandons - Manche 2

15 Giraud Julien SEN Rage 2:18.48 (15)


